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332 State Representative 1992

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Democratic Primary Republican Primary

Second
Essex
District

Georgetown . .

.

Groveland ....

HAVERHILL

.

Merrimac
Newbury
Rowley
West Newbury
TOTALS

Second
Essex

District

Georgetown . .

.

Groveland
Pet. 1

2

HAVERHILL
Wd. 3 Pet. 2

3
4
5

Merrimac

Newbury
Pet. 1

2

Rowley

West Newbury
TOTALS

2 3 *a

2oD

473
489
689
454
589

305
288

3,287 12

305
258
499
212
355

152
225

2,006

783
747

1,193
667
944

458
513

5,305

"3 ^

State Election

2&|

lot
0.

8,1 (S

Hie

£"8J

1,869

1,079
407

289
568
677
494

1,514

1,476
855

1,421

1,314

11,963

879

745
253

341
345
442
345

787

551
412

730

595

6,425

708

308
79

100
135
133
93

225

137
80

196

119

2,313

293
280
345
227
464

254
209

2,072

- 122
- 48

2 112
- 116
1 140
2 104
- 200

257 3,715

2,254
787

844
1,164
1,393
1,038

2,726

- 88 2,252
- 76 1,423

4 171 2,522

- 128 2,156

11 1,562 22,274

47
60
99
30

100

47
46

429

341
340
449
257
564

304
255

2,510



1992 State Representative 333



334 State Representative 1992

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Republican Primary

Fourth
Essex

District

Boxford .

Essex . . .

Hamilton
Ipswich .

Topsfield

Wenham

.

TOTALS

Fourth
Essex
District

Boxford
Pet. 1

2

Essex . . .

Hamilton
Pet. 1

2

Ipswich
Pet. 1

2
3
4

Topsfield

Wenham.
TOTALS

1,382
1,180

1,089

1,392
1,551

897
865
871
820

2,071

1,526

13,644

529
508

682

551
522

846
947
733
817

1,099

482

7,716 15

166
153

127

134
122

89
99
82
110

313

105

1,500

g
F
: B _
<3§

hi

2,084
1,843

1,898

2,079
2,198

1,832
1,912
1,686
1,747

3,483

2,113

22,875

459



1992 State Representative 335

Fifth

Essex
District

GLOUCESTER
Manchester
Rockport

TOTALS

Fifth

Essex
District

GLOUCESTER
Wd. 1 Pet. 1 .

2 .

Wd. 2 Pet. 1 .

2 .

3 .

Wd. 3 Pet. 1 .

2 .

Wd. 4 Pet. 1 .

2 .

Wd. 5 Pet. 1 .

2 .

3 .

Manchester

Rockport
Pet. 1

2

3

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

2,192 1 1,045

545 — 237
777 — 244

3,514 1 1,526

State Election

H88

Eo<3
a

s 8-

goQ

854
1,000
431
410
457
794
780

1,002

1,118
720
585
839

2,243

676
1,001
1,191

14,101

534
467
239
229
259
363
289
398
538
377
223
378

920

403
498
621

6,736

>
1
S

3,238
782

1,021

5,041

Republican Primary

149
127
65
73
46
97
70
54
94
94
55
128

43
45
42

1,404

lis
W »•§

Sod
n

993
437
523

1,953

1,537
1,594
735
712
762

1,254
1,139
1,454
1,750
1,191
863

1,345

222 3,385

1,122
1,544
1,854

22,241

108
46
28



336 State Representative 1992

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Democratic Primary

Sixth

Essex
District

BEVERLY
TOTALS .

.

Sixth

Essex
District

BEVERLY
Wd. 1 Pet. 1

2

Wd. 2 Pet. 1

2
Wd. 3 Pet. 1

2

Wd. 4 Pet. 1

2

Wd. 5 Pet. 1

2

Wd. 6 Pet. 1

2

TOTALS

ill
S

i &£

° 1

4,392

4,392

3,202

3,202

344 7,938

344 7,938

Republican



1992 State Representative 337

Seventh
Essex

District

SALEM .

TOTALS

Seventh
Essex
District

SALEM
Wd. 1 Pet. 1

2

Wd. 2 Pet. 1

2

Wd. 3 Pet. 1

2

Wd. 4 Pet. 1

2

Wd. 5 Pet. 1

2

Wd. 6 Pet. 1

2

Wd. 7 Pet. 1

2

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

6,443

6,443

State Election

1,001
441
870
814

1,083
1,044
1,182

1,029
814
753

1,125

1,018
807

1,418

13,399

298
119
223
358
302
272
242
243
224
156
239
223
203
397

3,499

834

834

1
1



338 State Representative 1992

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Eighth
Essex
District

LYNN
Marblehead .

Swampscott

.

TOTALS . .

.

Democratic Primary

Si
all's

iz §

Q a

342 - 133 475

3,092 29 839 3,960
2,311 41 767 3,119

5,745 70 1,739 7,554

State Election

Republican Primary

a

54
1,550
583

2,187



1992 State Representative 339

Ninth
Essex
District

LYNN . .

.

MALDEN
Saugus . .

.

TOTALS

.

Ninth
Essex
District

LYNN
Wd. 1 Pet. 1

2

3

MALDEN
Wd. 8 Pet. 2

Saugus
Pet. 1

2
3

4
5
6
7

8
9
10

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

be 5 *&

ffl

1,562
209

3,645

5,416

436
61

1,054

1,551

- 199 2,197
- 42 312
- 147 4,846

- 388 7,355

State Election

| oQ

1,369
1,192
1,116

759

1,084
1,125
1,071
1,203
1,212
1,048
1,268
995

1,132
1,097

15,671

589
443
406

266
199
235
309
293
225
344
228
339
224

4,508

1,958
1,635
1,522

408 1,167

1,350
1,324
1,306
1,512
1,505
1,273
1,612
1,223
1,471
1,321

20,179

Republican Primary

s



340 State Representative 1992

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

Tenth
Essex

District

LYNN ..

TOTALS

Tenth
Essex

District

LYNN
Wd. 1 Pet. 4

Wd. 2 Pet. 1

2
3
4

Wd. 3 Pet. 1

2

3

Wd. 4 Pet. 1

2

3
4

Wd. 5 Pet. 4

TOTALS

4,681

4,681

1,295

1,295

State Election

a ?

•iS — S

1,029
1,392
1,178
703
649

1,039
811
874
635
478
657
707
916

11,068

348
389
299
201
194
322
220
296
209
148
264
271
264

3,425

5,976

5,976

1,377
1,781
1,477
904
843

1,361
1,031
1,170
844
626
921
978

1,181

14,494

a
I



1992 State Representative 341

Eleventh
Essex

District

LYNN . .

Nahant .

.

TOTALS

Eleventh
Essex

District

LYNN
Wd. 5 Pet. 1

2

3
Wd. 6 Pet. 1

2
3
4

Wd. 7 Pet. 1

2
3
4

Nahant
TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

3,916
749

4,665

878
299

1,177

State Election

405
220

625



342 State Representative 1992

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

Twelfth
Essex
District

PEABODY
TOTALS .

.

Twelfth
Essex
District

PEABODY
Wd. 1 Pet. 1

2
3

Wd. 2 Pet. 1

2
3

Wd. 3 Pet. 1

2

3
Wd. 4 Pet. 1

2

3
Wd. 5 Pet. 1

3

TOTALS

£*.

6,858

6,858

92

92

1,879

1,879

8,829

8,829

State Election

*21

717
1,098
1,247
632
894
862
745

1,008
1,227
1,101
439
843
734
890

12,437

245
413
364
168
224
233
136
303
476
338
206
348
301
525

4,280

2

3

3

4

3

2

3

1

2

1

4

2

1

31

52
120
91
63
73
48
119
108
166
132
81
116
85
138

1,392

£11
3(2 a

726

726

1,016
1,634
1,705
867

1,194
1,145
1,003
1,419
1,870
1,573
727

1,311
1,122
1,554

18,140

302

302

1,034

1,034



1992 State Representative 343

Thirteenth

Essex
District

Danvers . . .

PEABODY
TOTALS .

.

Thirteenth

Essex
District

Danvers
Pet. 1

2

3
4 .....
5
6
7
8

PEABODY
Wd. 5 Pet. 2

Wd. 6 Pet. 1

2
3

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

P 2 £

III

to!
a

3,098 - 694 3,792

2,010 32 556 2,598

5,108 32 1,250 6,390

State Election

Republican Primary

lil

qS.

1,375
331

1,706



344 State Representative 1992

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

Fourteenth
Essex

District

LAWRENCE .

Middleton ....

North Andover

TOTALS

Fourteenth
Essex
District

LAWRENCE
Wd. 5 Pet. 4

5
Wd. 6 Pet. 1

2
3
4

Middleton

North Andover
Pet. 1

2
3
4
5

6

TOTALS

1,397
427

2,571

4,395

State Election



1992 State Representative 345

Fifteenth

Essex
District

Methuen

TOTALS

Fifteenth

Essex
District

Methuen
TOTALS

Fifteenth

Essex
District

Democratic Primary

2,010

2,010

1,383

1,383

1,959

1,959

103

103

Republican Primary

111
111

Methuen
Pet. 1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

TOTALS

1,441

1,441

10

10

439

439

1,890

1,890

State Election

it

681
281
788
757
722
773
733
794
818
600

1,009
734

8,690

480
226
537
433
405
423
525
584
575
444
499
571

5,702

200
122
312
177
218
230
489
225
357
243
271
309

3,153

193



346 State Representative 1992

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Republican PrimaryDemocratic Primary



1992 State Representative 347

Seventeenth
Essex
District

Andover
LAWRENCE
TOTALS

Seventeenth

Essex
District

Andover
Pet. 1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

LAWRENCE
Wd.4Pct 1

W<L5Pct.l
2
3

Wd.6Pct5
TOTALS

Democratic Primary

585 2,613 732
217 772 664

802 3,385 1,396

State Election

126 4,056
59 1,712

185 5,768

Republican Primary

s . _


